10902935	
023980	
\$40.00	
U U	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Brent Richard STRANIX Valérie PERRON	Name: PROCYON BIOPHARMA INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 11/18/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1650 Trans Canada Highway	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sulte 200	
✓ Assignment	City: Doryal	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Outlier	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Québec	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: H9P 1H7	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/902,935		
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Ronald S. Kosle, Reg. No. 28,814	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1100 René-Lévesque Blvd West	Enclosed	
25th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Montréal	8. Payment Information	
State: Québec, Canada Zip: H3B 5C9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (514) 397-6942		
Fax Number: <u>(514) 397-8515</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-3980</u>	
Email Address: rsk@bcf.ca	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	March 16, 2005	
Signature	Date	
Gaétan Prince کے اور 33 اور کے اللہ اللہ کا 10 کے اللہ اللہ کا 10 کے اللہ کی 10 کے اللہ کا 10 کے اللہ کی 10 کے ال	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We (1) Brent Richard STRANIX; (2) Valérie PERRON

whose full address is (1) 109, Maywood, Pointe-Claire, Québec, H9R 3L7 CANADA (2) 7805, 17th Avenue, Laval-Ouest, Québec, H7R 6H7, CANADA

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor) in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for which a full release and discharge is given, do hereby sell and assign to PROCYON BIOPHARMA INC.

whose full post office address is 1650, Trans-Canada Highway, Suite 200, Dorval, Québec, H9P 1H7, CANADA

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), all of my/our rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world in and to the invention entitled: LYSINE BASED COMPOUNDS

as described in the Patent Application No. 10/902,935 filed on August 2, 2004 with the United States and Trade-Mark Office; including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention and all of my corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefore anywhere in the world including, without limitation, in the United States and Canada, including any rights, titles and interest in any reissues and extensions thereof to be obtained in any country and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed in any country and which pertains to the said invention.

I/We further a gree without any further payment by said a ssignce other than reasonable expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

I/We hereby authorize the firm of BROUILLETTE KOSIE PRINCE to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

PATENT REEL: 015909 FRAME: 0993 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and sealth is @ day of witness & Assignor: Brent Richard STRANIX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this /8 day of 20004.

Assignor : Valérie PERRON